3. To meet investment in subsidiary to mitigate any business prospects and

4. General corporate purpose

(hereinafter collectively referred to as “Objects”)

ADVAIT INFRATECH LIMITED A\

B. Particulars of the offer including the maximum number of specified securities to

be issued

Preferential Issue of up to 5,92,940 Equity Shares (‘Equity’) at the issue price of 1,388/-

including premium of 1,378/-, aggregating up to 82,30,00,720/- (Rupees Eighty-Two Crore

Thirty Lakhs Seven Hundred Twenty Only ) in terms of the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013.

C. The intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the issuer to

subscribe to the offer

None of the Promoter or Promoter Group has intended to subscribe the offer.

D. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue

to “Promoter & Promoter Group” & “Non —Promoter” is likely to be as follows:

Pre-Issue Shareholding Structure Equity Shares to | Post — Issue Shareholding

Category No. of Shares [ % be Allotted No. of Shares [ %

A) Promoter Shareholding

1) Indian

Individuals & HUF | 74,99,700 73.53 - 74,99,700

Bodies Corporate | - - - - -

Total (A)(1) 74,99,700 7353
2) Foreign - - - - -

Total  Promoter | ,, 5q 754 7353 - 74,99,700 69.49
holding (A1 + A2)

B) Public Shareholding

1)  Institutional

Investors

2) Non — Institutional Investors

Individuals 21,07,550 20.66 3,04,755 24,12,305 22.35

Bodies Corporate | 3,90,449 3.83 2,88,185 6,78,634 6.29

NRIs 79,060 0.78 - 79,060 0.73

HUF 72,886 0.71 - 72,886 0.68

Others 50,355 0.49 - 50,355 0.47

Total (B)(2) 27,00,300 2647 5,92,940 32,93,240 30.51

Total Public
Holding (B1+ B2) 27,00,300 2647 5,92,940 32,93,240 30.51

C)Non — Promoter
Non-Public NIL NIL NIL NIL

Total (A+B +C) 102,00,000 100.00 5,92,940 1,07,92,940 100.00

ADVAIT INFRATECH LIMITED A\

Notes:

(1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on March 31, 2024

(2) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in

between.

E. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be complete

In terms of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential allotment of said Equity will be

completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolution.

Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application

for approval or permission by any regulatory authority, if applicable, the allotment would

be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval or within such further